
Timing by Tulsa Runner Timing 
Philip - westusmc@hotmail.com 
 
Beautiful weather.  Temps in the 60s, sunny, no wind. 
 
 
Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL ELEMENTARY 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 11, 2018 * 2k Pace in min/km 
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time  Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Ally Huxtable       5  PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS        7:53  3:57  
    2    2 Brynlee Durborrow   5  PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS        7:55  3:58  
    3    3 Clive Kimbro        4  MARQUETTE                      7:56  3:58  
    4    4 Hope Thompson       4  MONTE CASSINO                  8:01  4:01  
    5    5 Kaylee Gibson       6  PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS        8:07  4:04  
    6    6 Chloe Grona         2  PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS        8:14  4:07  
    7    7 Lily Wing           4  MONTE CASSINO                  8:18  4:09  
    8    8 Carson Leonard      4  ALL SAINTS                     8:34  4:17  
    9    9 Dakota Pardo        5  HENNESSEY                      8:41  4:21  
   10   10 Cale Vanbuskirk     4  ALL SAINTS                     8:53  4:27  
   11   11 Bennett Ross        2  MARQUETTE                      8:53  4:27  
   12   12 Matthew Magness     5  ALL SAINTS                     8:54  4:27  
   13   13 Nate Mclawhorn      2  MARQUETTE                      9:00  4:30  
   14   14 Tayler Franklin     5  HENNESSEY                      9:02  4:31  
   15   15 Nicholas Moery      6  HENNESSEY                      9:03  4:32  
   16   16 Eleanor Mcdermott   5  MONTE CASSINO                  9:04  4:32  
   17   17 Alberto Medrano     5  HENNESSEY                      9:06  4:33  
   18   18 Josie Grona         4  PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS        9:06  4:33  
   19      Katie Lovitt        5  OKLAHOMA JAGUARS CLUB          9:09  4:35  
   20   19 Ben Hixon           4  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL          9:14  4:37  
   21   20 Hayden Throop       4  ALL SAINTS                     9:15  4:38  
   22   21 Luke Patton         3  ALL SAINTS                     9:15  4:38  
   23   22 Quinn Brasseux      5  MARQUETTE                      9:16  4:38  
   24   23 Mdison Holleman     4  ALL SAINTS                     9:16  4:38  
   25   24 Hayden Hubbard      5  HENNESSEY                      9:17  4:39  
   26      Mary Kate Ross      4  UNATTACHED 2                   9:18  4:39  
   27   25 Madeline Dunham     5  MONTE CASSINO                  9:20  4:40  
   28   26 Porter Hart         3  ALL SAINTS                     9:21  4:41  
   29   27 Justin Tovar        5  HENNESSEY                      9:28  4:44  
   30   28 Katie Kennedy       6  HENNESSEY                      9:34  4:47  
   31      Lucas Goodman       3  ALL SAINTS                     9:36  4:48  
   32      Jocelyn Matousek    5  HENNESSEY                      9:37  4:49  
   33   29 James Blankenship   4  MARQUETTE                      9:39  4:50  
   34      Chandler Culbreath  3  ALL SAINTS                     9:46  4:53  
   35      Tanner Thach        5  ALL SAINTS                     9:49  4:55  
   36      Kendyll Miller      6  HENNESSEY                      9:49  4:55  
   37      Bianca Eureste      3  ALL SAINTS                     9:51  4:56  
   38      Kate Colombin       3  ALL SAINTS                    10:02  5:01  
   39   30 Hudson Ross         3  MARQUETTE                     10:05  5:03  
   40   31 Matthew Moulton     4  MONTE CASSINO                 10:07  5:04  
   41   32 Eli Fischer         5  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         10:11  5:06  
   42   33 Jackie Manning      5  MARQUETTE                     10:16  5:08  
   43      Kennedy Roecker     2  ALL SAINTS                    10:20  5:10  
   44      Evan Heckenkemper   4  MARQUETTE                     10:25  5:13  
   45      Ella Stika          4  UNATTACHED 3                  10:31  5:16  



   46      Sophie Lovitt       2  OKLAHOMA JAGUARS CLUB         10:35  5:18  
   47      Austin Maples       5  MARQUETTE                     10:36  5:18  
   48      Marlie Oswald       4  ALL SAINTS                    10:38  5:19  
   49      Owen Govier         5  ALL SAINTS                    10:45  5:23  
   50      Ellanor Stoermer    3  MARQUETTE                     10:55  5:28  
   51   34 Jason Dowdell       4  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         11:05  5:33  
   52   35 Anna Louise McNamar 5  MONTE CASSINO                 11:08  5:34  
   53      John Judge          4  ALL SAINTS                    11:27  5:44  
   54      Kate Beyerl         2  ALL SAINTS                    11:29  5:45  
   55      Tessa Bond          3  MARQUETTE                     11:32  5:46  
   56      Karsyn Weeks        4  ALL SAINTS                    11:32  5:46   
   57   36 Marcus Johnson      4  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         11:33  5:47  
   58   37 Elwood Williams     3  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         11:33  5:47  
   59      Laney Patton        4  ALL SAINTS                    11:34  5:47  
   60      Lydia Selman        3  MARQUETTE                     11:37  5:49  
   61   38 Cecilia Johnson     4  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         11:43  5:51  
   62   39 Aaron Butler        3  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         11:43  5:52  
   63      Owen Cook           3  ALL SAINTS                    11:50  5:55  
   64      Henry Blankenship   1  MARQUETTE                     11:53  5:57  
   65   40 Sophia Grona        4  PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS       11:57  5:59  
   66      Dean Earnest        2  SAND SPRINGS                  12:24  6:12  
   67      Jack Rehm           3  ALL SAINTS                    13:00  6:30  
   68      Bella Paschal       4  ALL SAINTS                    13:01  6:31  
   69      Jackson Williams    4  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         13:19  6:40  
   70      Matilda Stoermer    1  MARQUETTE                     13:41  6:51  
   71      Graysen Weeks       1  ALL SAINTS                    13:43  6:52  
   72      Caroline Dowdell    4  MARQUETTE                     14:00  7:00  
   73      Ellie Bond          1  MARQUETTE                     14:00  7:00  
   74      Taylor Harris       2  ALL SAINTS                    14:03  7:02  
   75      Emily Hardway       4  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         14:05  7:03  
   76      Gigi Benkert        3  MARQUETTE                     14:08  7:04  
   77      Avery Leonard       2  ALL SAINTS                    14:09  7:05  
   78      Beatrice Stoermer   4  MARQUETTE                     14:27  7:14  
   79      Tommy Dowdell       3  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         14:29  7:15  
   80      Christopher Reyes   4  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         14:36  7:18  
   81      Dillyn Honeycutt    5  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         14:42  7:21  
   82      Madelynn Keller     1  MARQUETTE                     15:04  7:32  
   83      unknown unknown                                      15:06  7:33  
   84      Aidan Greene        7  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         15:06  7:33  
   85      Gabrielle Johnson   2  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         15:15  7:37  
 
 
Bishop Kelley XC INVITATIONAL ELEMENTARY 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 11, 2018 * 2k Pace in min/km 
 
TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    32  PERSONAL BEST ATHLETICS       (   8:15    41:15   1:13) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Ally Huxtable 5         7:53 
  2      2  Brynlee Durborrow 5     7:55 
  3      5  Kaylee Gibson 6         8:07 
  4      6  Chloe Grona 2           8:14 



  5     18  Josie Grona 4           9:06 
  6   ( 40) Sophia Grona 4         11:57 
 
  2.    71  ALL SAINTS                    (   8:59    44:51   0:41) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Carson Leonard 4        8:34 
  2     10  Cale Vanbuskirk 4       8:53 
  3     12  Matthew Magness 5       8:54 
  4     20  Hayden Throop 4         9:15 
  5     21  Luke Patton 3           9:15 
  6   ( 23) Mdison Holleman 4       9:16 
  7   ( 26) Porter Hart 3           9:21 
 
  3.    78  MARQUETTE                     (   8:57    44:44   1:43) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Clive Kimbro 4          7:56 
  2     11  Bennett Ross 2          8:53 
  3     13  Nate Mclawhorn 2        9:00 
  4     22  Quinn Brasseux 5        9:16 
  5     29  James Blankenship 4     9:39 
  6   ( 30) Hudson Ross 3          10:05 
  7   ( 33) Jackie Manning 5       10:16 
 
  4.    79  HENNESSEY                     (   9:02    45:09   0:36) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Dakota Pardo 5          8:41 
  2     14  Tayler Franklin 5       9:02 
  3     15  Nicholas Moery 6        9:03 
  4     17  Alberto Medrano 5       9:06 
  5     24  Hayden Hubbard 5        9:17 
  6   ( 27) Justin Tovar 5          9:28 
  7   ( 28) Katie Kennedy 6         9:34 
 
  5.    83  MONTE CASSINO                 (   8:58    44:50   2:06) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Hope Thompson 4         8:01 
  2      7  Lily Wing 4             8:18 
  3     16  Eleanor Mcdermott 5     9:04 
  4     25  Madeline Dunham 5       9:20 
  5     31  Matthew Moulton 4      10:07 
  6   ( 35) Anna Louise McNamara 5 11:08 
 
  6.   158  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         (  10:44    53:36   2:19) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Ben Hixon 4             9:14 
  2     32  Eli Fischer 5          10:11 
  3     34  Jason Dowdell 4        11:05 
  4     36  Marcus Johnson 4       11:33 
  5     37  Elwood Williams 3      11:33 
  6   ( 38) Cecilia Johnson 4      11:43 
  7   ( 39) Aaron Butler 3         11:43 
 
 
Bishop Kelley XC Invitational - JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 11, 2018 * 2 miles * Pace in min/km 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  



Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time2 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1      Bella Harrison      7  MARQUETTE                     13:44  4:18  
    2    1 Sakauri Wilson      7  TULSA HONOR MS                14:07  4:25  
    3    2 Jamie Torres        8  HENNESSEY                     14:08  4:25  
    4    3 Taryn Jech          7  HENNESSEY                     14:13  4:27  
    5    4 Star Torres         4  HENNESSEY                     14:25  4:31  
    6    5 Kailey Weeks        6  ALL SAINTS                    14:43  4:36  
    7      Sopia Anderson      8  MONTE CASSINO                 14:50  4:38  
    8    6 Juleen Srour        7  ALL SAINTS                    14:59  4:41  
    9    7 Finley Webb         7  ALL SAINTS                    15:10  4:45  
   10    8 Kristina Marquez    6  TULSA HONOR MS                15:21  4:48  
   11    9 Natalie Colombin    6  ALL SAINTS                    15:24  4:49  
   12      Addison Featherston 6  UNATTACHED 1                  15:26  4:50  
   13      Camden Gehring      6  SAINT MARY'S                  15:53  4:58  
   14   10 Jazzy Bullis        7  HENNESSEY                     15:58  5:00  
   15   11 Allison Ferrell     8  HENNESSEY                     15:58  5:00  
   16   12 Tierra Owens        6  TULSA HONOR MS                16:14  5:05  
   17   13 Jillian Fennell     7  ALL SAINTS                    16:40  5:13  
   18      Agatta Pollett      7  MONTE CASSINO                 16:50  5:16  
   19   14 Anna Sandmeyer      7  ALL SAINTS                    16:52  5:16  
   20      Ariana Southard     6  HOLY FAMILY CATHEDRAL         17:28  5:28  
   21   15 Yuridia Rios        8  HENNESSEY                     17:35  5:30  
   22      Sopia Nalley        7  MONTE CASSINO                 18:36  5:49  
   23   16 Karci Vadder        7  HENNESSEY                     19:52  6:13  
   24   17 Fanny Hernandez     6  TULSA HONOR MS                22:27  7:01  
   25      Aracely Lopez       7  HENNESSEY                     23:27  7:20  
   26   18 Melanie Rodriguez   6  TULSA HONOR MS                29:06  9:06  
   27   19 Nadia Mcconnell     6  TULSA HONOR MS                31:16  9:47  
 
 
Bishop Kelley XC Invitational - JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 11, 2018 * 2 miles * Pace in min/km 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    30  HENNESSEY                     (  14:57  1:14:42   1:50) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Jamie Torres 8          14:08 
  2      3  Taryn Jech 7            14:13 
  3      4  Star Torres 4           14:25 
  4     10  Jazzy Bullis 7          15:58 
  5     11  Allison Ferrell 8       15:58 
  6   ( 15) Yuridia Rios 8          17:35 
  7   ( 16) Karci Vadder 7          19:52 
 
  2.    40  ALL SAINTS                    (  15:24  1:16:56   1:57) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Kailey Weeks 6          14:43 
  2      6  Juleen Srour 7          14:59 
  3      7  Finley Webb 7           15:10 
  4      9  Natalie Colombin 6      15:24 
  5     13  Jillian Fennell 7       16:40 



  6   ( 14) Anna Sandmeyer 7        16:52 
 
  3.    56  TULSA HONOR MS                (  19:27  1:37:15  14:59) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Sakauri Wilson 7        14:07 
  2      8  Kristina Marquez 6      15:21 
  3     12  Tierra Owens 6          16:14 
  4     17  Fanny Hernandez 6       22:27 
  5     18  Melanie Rodriguez 6     29:06 
  6   ( 19) Nadia Mcconnell 6       31:16 
 
 
Bishop Kelley XC Invitational - JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 11, 2018 * 2 miles * Pace in min/km. 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Cl School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Marcos Corral       8  HENNESSEY                     11:53  3:43  
    2      Will Applegate      8  MONTE CASSINO                 12:03  3:46  
    3    2 Vandin Vadder       4  HENNESSEY                     12:06  3:47  
    4      Lydon Swafford      8  UNATTACHED 8                  12:14  3:50  
    5    3 Tommy Westbrock     7  MARQUETTE                     12:47  4:00  
    6      Elliot Walker       7  MONTE CASSINO                 12:49  4:01  
    7    4 Thomas Blankenship  8  MARQUETTE                     13:06  4:06  
    8    5 Nick Fatigante      8  ALL SAINTS                    13:07  4:06  
    9    6 Brok Cooper         4  HENNESSEY                     13:08  4:06  
   10    7 Tyler Westbrock     8  MARQUETTE                     13:14  4:08  
   11    8 Charlie Dee         8  MARQUETTE                     13:20  4:10  
   12    9 Ryder Drummond      7  ALL SAINTS                    13:23  4:11  
   13      Cross Carter        8  UNATTACHED 6                  13:30  4:14  
   14      Henry Welke         7  MONTE CASSINO                 13:34  4:15  
   15      Jack Oliver         7  UNATTACHED 7                  13:57  4:22  
   16   10 Aldo Vasquez        6  HENNESSEY                     13:59  4:22  
   17      Will Vantrease      7  UNATTACHED 9                  14:04  4:24  
   18   11 Ismael Ponce        8  TULSA HONOR MS                14:08  4:25  
   19   12 Tytace Prince       7  HENNESSEY                     14:17  4:28  
   20   13 Ty Armour           6  ALL SAINTS                    14:25  4:31  
   21   14 Kevin Trillo        6  HENNESSEY                     14:30  4:32  
   22   15 Josh Govier         8  ALL SAINTS                    14:31  4:33  
   23   16 James Gawey         7  MARQUETTE                     14:37  4:34  
   24   17 Brody Summerlin     8  MARQUETTE                     14:41  4:36  
   25   18 Brandon Okeefe      7  ALL SAINTS                    14:44  4:37  
   26   19 Sergio Rea          6  HENNESSEY                     14:49  4:38  
   27   20 Jack Litchfield     6  MARQUETTE                     14:51  4:39  
   28      Henry Bayles        6  MARQUETTE                     14:53  4:39  
   29   21 Jose Rubio          7  TULSA HONOR MS                14:54  4:40  
   30      Ellis Uhren         8  MARQUETTE                     14:54  4:40  
   31   22 Connor Norton       7  ALL SAINTS                    15:05  4:43  
   32      Charlie Ritchie     6  MARQUETTE                     15:11  4:45  
   33      Edwin Villalba      8  HENNESSEY                     15:18  4:47  
   34      Hunter Hubbard      8  HENNESSEY                     15:20  4:48  
   35      Luke Mccants        6  MARQUETTE                     15:33  4:52  
   36      Denny Lee           7  MONTE CASSINO                 15:43  4:55  
   37      David Bryan         8  MARQUETTE                     16:27  5:09  
   38      Cosby Carter        7  UNATTACHED 5                  17:28  5:28  
   39      Owen Zellers        8  MARQUETTE                     17:46  5:33  



   40   23 Oliver Castenda     6  TULSA HONOR MS                18:05  5:39  
   41   24 Stanley Brown       7  TULSA HONOR MS                20:07  6:18  
   42      Felix Kimbro        6  MARQUETTE                     20:10  6:19  
   43   25 Emmanuel Hernandez  8  TULSA HONOR MS                20:39  6:27  
   44      Gabe Dougherty      7  MARQUETTE                     20:40  6:28  
   45   26 Mateo Contreras     7  TULSA HONOR MS                23:13  7:16  
   46   27 Cameron Payne       6  TULSA HONOR MS                23:32  7:22  
 
 
Bishop Kelley XC Invitational - JUNIOR HIGH BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 11, 2018 * 2 miles * Pace in min/km. 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    31  HENNESSEY                     (  13:05  1:05:23   2:24) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Marcos Corral 8         11:53 
  2      2  Vandin Vadder 4         12:06 
  3      6  Brok Cooper 4           13:08 
  4     10  Aldo Vasquez 6          13:59 
  5     12  Tytace Prince 7         14:17 
  6   ( 14) Kevin Trillo 6          14:30 
  7   ( 19) Sergio Rea 6            14:49 
 
  2.    38  MARQUETTE                     (  13:25  1:07:04   1:50) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Tommy Westbrock 7       12:47 
  2      4  Thomas Blankenship 8    13:06 
  3      7  Tyler Westbrock 8       13:14 
  4      8  Charlie Dee 8           13:20 
  5     16  James Gawey 7           14:37 
  6   ( 17) Brody Summerlin 8       14:41 
  7   ( 20) Jack Litchfield 6       14:51 
 
  3.    60  ALL SAINTS                    (  14:02  1:10:10   1:37) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Nick Fatigante 8        13:07 
  2      9  Ryder Drummond 7        13:23 
  3     13  Ty Armour 6             14:25 
  4     15  Josh Govier 8           14:31 
  5     18  Brandon Okeefe 7        14:44 
  6   ( 22) Connor Norton 7         15:05 
 
  4.   104  TULSA HONOR MS                (  17:35  1:27:53   6:31) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Ismael Ponce 8          14:08 
  2     21  Jose Rubio 7            14:54 
  3     23  Oliver Castenda 6       18:05 
  4     24  Stanley Brown 7         20:07 
  5     25  Emmanuel Hernandez 8    20:39 
  6   ( 26) Mateo Contreras 7       23:13 
  7   ( 27) Cameron Payne 6         23:32 


